480-481 AREA LOCAL — APWU

Phone (248) 543-3262 or FAX (248) 543-2750

Reference: Article 1.6 Violations
Supervisor’s Performance of Bargaining Unit Work

On , | observed Manager :

perform bargaining unit work in violation of Article 1.6 of the Collective

Bargaining Agreement. This violation took place in the

work area. The supervisor performed bargaining unit

work for approximately (minutes/hours).

During this time, | observed the supervisor perform the following

(Please be as specific as possible):

Name (Need for APWU purposes) Date

Attention: APWU Representative




